D
G
4
1
1
/D
G
4

SPST Analog Switches
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 9
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Topography
S3
 S4
D3
0.097"
(2.46mm)
0.080"
(2.03mm)
 V-
 GND
 D4
IN4 IN3
VL
V+
S2
D1 IN1 IN2
S1
D2
†Contact factory for dice specifications.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883B.
***Contact factory for availability.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG411EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN-EP*
DG411DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG411DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
DG411DK -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
DG411AK -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
DG411MY/PR -55°C to +125°C 16 SO***
DG411MY/PR-T -55°C to +125°C 16 SO***
DG412CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG412CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
DG412EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
DG412CY 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
DG412C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice†
DG412DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG412EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN-EP*
DG412DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
DG412DK -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
DG412AK -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
DG412MY/PR -55°C to +125°C 16 SO***
DG412MY/PR-T -55°C to +125°C 16 SO***
DG413CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG413CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
DG413EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
DG413CY 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
DG413C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice†
DG413EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN-EP*
DG413DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG413DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
DG413DK -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
DG413AK -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.